

Resolution No. _____ of 2019

RESOLUTION APPOINTING WORKING SUPERVISOR

WHEREAS, Richard Kolokoski is currently employed in the position of Heavy Equipment Operator; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kolokoski meets the qualifications for the position of Working Supervisor; and

WHEREAS, based on the recommendation of the City Administrator, the Mayor has appointed/promoted Mr. Kolokoski to the position of Working Supervisor in the City of Beacon Water Department; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to approve the Mayor's appointment/promotion of Mr. Kolokoski to the position of Working Supervisor in the City of Beacon Highway Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the City Council approves the Mayor's appointment of Richard Kolokoski to the position of Working Supervisor in the City of Beacon Water Department, effective as of May 7, 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such appointment is subject to a probationary period of twenty-six weeks.

Resolution Noof 2019 Amendments Not on roll call.			Date: <u>May 6, 2019</u> On roll call			9	☐ 2/3 Required ☐ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member		Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
		Terry Nelson						
		Jodi McCredo						
		George Mansfield						
		Lee Kyriacou						
		John Rembert						
		Amber Grant						
		Mayor Randy Casale						
L1		Motion Carried						I